
Page 4 of 337  

 
 

CITY OF SOCORRO 
INVITATION FOR BID 

 
PASSMORE RD. SHARED USE PATH PROJECT 

TxDOT CSJ: 0924-06-604 

Solicitation No. 22-10 
 

Bidders interested in Bidding on this project may contact Rossy Cardenas by email at Rossy.Cardenas@DECorp.com to 
receive an electronic copy of Plans and Specifications. 

 
Sealed bids shall be MAILED or HAND DELIVERED to City Clerk, City of Socorro, 124 S. Horizon Blvd, Socorro, Texas 
79927, by 12:00 p.m., on Wednesday, August 17th, 2022. Bids received after 12:00 p.m. will be disqualified. Bid opening 
will be held virtually (https://costx.us/) for Contractor(s) and any members of the public that wishes to witness the bid opening, 
on Wednesday, August 17th, 2022, at 2:00 p.m., unless posted otherwise, for furnishing the City with the construction of 
the Shared Use Path Project , Solicitation No. 2210. 

Bidders may ask the Design Engineer questions about the project from July 25th, 2022 thru August 5th, 2022 by 12:00 p.m. All 
questions will be received by email and shall be sent to Jose L. Reyes at Jose.Reyes@DECorp.com. Responses will be 
provided to all prospective bidders at email address provided by August 10th, 2022. 

 
Bidders on this Project do not have to be prequalified by TXDOT. 

 
Cone of Silence: Please note requirements of the City’s “Cone of Silence” Policy found in section I-B, Information for Bidders. 
The Cone of Silence Policy prohibits any communication except as provided in the Policy. The Cone of Silence begins on the 
day the bid is advertised and terminates on the day that a recommendation of contract award is placed on the City Council 
agenda. 

 
Please note the City’s experience requirements, for award of this project, in Section I-B, Information for Bidders, Method of 
Award-Lowest Responsible and Responsive Bidder: 

 
The Bidder must demonstrate successful completion of two projects similar in nature and scope of this Project with 
a value of at least $800,000 within the last five (5) years, to be submitted with bid package. 

mailto:Rossy.Cardenas@DECorp.com
https://costx.us/
mailto:Jose.Reyes@DECorp.com


Page 5 of 337  

Instructions to bidders: Bid packets (Specifications, Plans and all required forms) are available ONLY in electronic form. 
Contractors shall request information to download the documents from the Engineer’s FTP site. Send an email to Engineer at 
Jose.Reyes@DECorp.com to request a link to download the Bid Documents. Engineer will reply with an email with instructions 
to download the bid package. Bidder must provide a working e-mail address so as to receive any addenda or clarification 
issued by the owner. 

 
Download of plan documents will only be available up to 3 days prior to Bid Closing. You may contact Rossy Cardenas via 
email Rossy.Cardenas@DECorp.com or via telephone at (915) 373-9471 for more information. Office hours are 8:00 a.m. – 
5:00 p.m., Monday - Friday. 

 

 The estimated project budget is in the range of $1,000,000-$1,100,000    

SCOPE OF WORK 
 

The scope of work includes the following Two (2) Base Bids: 
 
Base Bid 1 ( Funded by TxDOT) 

Base Bid 1 consists of the installation of an asphalt shared use path along Passmore Rd. from Upper Clint Lateral to Franklin 
Irrigation Canal, project will include illumination, ADA compliant Ramps, landscaping, pedestrian signage and pavement 
marking. Project also includes a proposed Pedestrian Bridge at the Franklin Feeder Irrigation Canal and the extension of 48” 
culvert at the Upper Clint Lateral on south side of Passmore.  
 

Base Bid 2 ( Funded by City of Socorro) 
Base Bid 2 consists of the extension of existing 48” culvert at the Upper Clint Lateral on the north side of Passmore.  

 

mailto:Jose.Reyes@DECorp.com
mailto:Rossy.Cardenas@DECorp.com

	CITY OF SOCORRO INVITATION FOR BID

